
2018 ONTARIO PROVINCIALS FINAL RESULTS 
MARCH 9-11, 2018

CADET MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 LEE, Caden C14-1130 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 DONG, Darren C13-0013 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T XIAO, Leon (Ruibo) C15-1622 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T LI, Jiaan C15-0090 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 SUN, Michael C14-0016 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 HAINES, Ethan C10-0807 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

7 WHITE-ROY, Nolan C15-0904 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

8 SUN, Matthew C14-0015 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 ROBINSON, Stuart C10-1283 University of Toronto ON CAN 

10 YU, yan C14-1398 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 VASILIEV, Sacha C14-0680 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

12 LU, Eric C15-1104 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 RIPAN, Victor C15-0631 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

14 QUONG, Justin C12-1909 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

15 TEECE-SOTER, William C15-0704 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 ROHATGI, Yash C15-0065 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

17 PIGHIN, Gigi C14-1133 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 FAN, Alex C14-0602 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 WIESE, Gregory C16-0889 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

20 GU, hubert C14-0604 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 YULE, Conor C16-1687 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

CADET MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 VINNITCHOUK, Ted C11-0025 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 SZABO, Benedek C11-1028 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T ANDROSYUK, Alexander C14-0002 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T GOYETTE, Mathieu C10-0536 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

5 MCCURDY, Colin C10-1654 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 ZHAO, Tyler C14-0030 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 BELAOUSSOFF, Kira C11-0930 Sword Players ON CAN 

8 SZABO, Domonkos C11-1029 Sword Players ON CAN 

9 MUCSI, Anna C11-0655 Sword Players ON CAN 

10 MCDONNELL, Nathaniel C15-1583 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 PACYNA, Atilla C11-1470 Masque de Fer QC CAN 



12 EASTERBROOK, Sam C12-2269 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

13 WANG, William C14-1106 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 UKOLOV, Dimitri C13-1316 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 HUANG, Zhongshuo C15-0138 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 UNG, Cadyn C10-0981 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 STANG, Karl C07-2727 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

18 CAMPBELL, Trevor C15-2092 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 YANG, Yiling C13-0583 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 WEST, Braiden C15-1565 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 DIB, Aaniss C15-0055 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 WONG, Joshua C14-0719 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 HU, Andrew C16-1369 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

24 CHEN, Ansel C17-0099 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

25 PARK, brandon C16-0067 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

26 ZHANG, Ellina C17-0710 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

CADET MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 JEWELL, Noah C12-2455 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 PARAKH, Pranav C14-0026 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

3T VAN DER MERWE, Fabian C14-0089 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

3T FALKSON, Esther C11-1013 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

5 CHANDLER, Astrid C14-0644 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 WHITEHEAD, Caroline C13-0096 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

7 SHI, Sunny C17-0355 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

8 KASUNIC, James C11-0611 ROY ON CAN 

CADET WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 LIN, Maggie C14-0008 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 BALOT, Corinne C12-0396 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T SABATINI, Isabella Ravenne C13-0762 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

3T TAM, Miriam C13-1702 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 DRYBURGH, Evangeline C13-0791 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 LIN, Ashley C14-0591 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 KUDRNOVSKY, Cleo C17-1516 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 TAM, Rachel C13-0382 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 PIAFSKY, Bella C16-1277 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 PLACKO, Caroline C12-1546 University of Toronto ON CAN 



CADET WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BELAOUSSOFF, Kira C11-0930 Sword Players ON CAN 

2 YANG, Yiling C13-0583 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T MUCSI, Anna C11-0655 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T ZHANG, Ellina C17-0710 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

CADET WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 FALKSON, Esther C11-1013 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

2 CHANDLER, Astrid C14-0644 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3 WHITEHEAD, Caroline C13-0096 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

JUNIOR MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 KOZAK, Mateusz C06-4419 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 DONG, Darren C13-0013 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T CHEN-LI, David C10-2535 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T YEUNG, Dylan C15-0009 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 HAINES, Ethan C10-0807 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

6 TSVETANOV, Martin C15-1590 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

7 WHITE-ROY, Nolan C15-0904 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

8 ROBINSON, Stuart C10-1283 University of Toronto ON CAN 

9 TURK, Julien C12-0532 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

10 RIPAN, Victor C15-0631 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

11 LY, Sada C17-0178 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

12 FOURNIER, Nicholas C17-0114 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

13 GRAYSTONE, Matthew C17-1526 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 CYR, Davin C16-1046 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

15T GU, hubert C14-0604 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

15T GHAZALI, Omer C17-0610 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

JUNIOR MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ZWEGERS, Alexander C13-1480 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LI, Jason Man Kit C13-0569 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T ANDROSYUK, Alexander C14-0002 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T WU, Rick C12-2364 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 LITWIN, Matthew C11-0533 Sword Players ON CAN 

6 GOYETTE, Mathieu C10-0536 Masque de Fer QC CAN 



7 MCCURDY, Colin C10-1654 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 STOKAN, Nathaniel C10-2019 London Fencing ON CAN 

9 CUCOS, Alexander C08-0505 Sword Players ON CAN 

10 HUTCHINSON - COTOC, Kendel C17-1536 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

11 ZHAO, Tyler C14-0030 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 KIM, Byoungchan C10-0366 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

13 YANG, Tony Qian Qiu C13-0097 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 WANG, William C14-1106 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 NEWMAN, James C16-0894 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

16 UKOLOV, Dimitri C13-1316 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 STANG, Karl C07-2727 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

18 SHLAYEN, Joseph C17-0483 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

19 WONG, Joshua C14-0719 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 HU, Andrew C16-1369 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

21 EASTERBROOK, Sam C12-2269 Bluffs Fencing Studio ON CAN 

22 CAMPBELL, Trevor C15-2092 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 LEE, Michael C17-0152 University of Toronto ON CAN 

24 HANXU, Richard C12-2352 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

25 CHEN, Ansel C17-0099 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

JUNIOR MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 OLMSTEAD, Aaron C09-0571 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

2 JOHNSON, Drake C14-0034 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

3T CLEMENTS, Hugo C10-1491 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

3T WILLSON, Burke C12-1560 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

5 HAIGH, Cameron C09-0603 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 YUNG, Filbert C08-0135 University of Toronto ON CAN 

7 JEWELL, Noah C12-2455 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 VAN DER MERWE, Fabian C14-0089 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

9 PARAKH, Pranav C14-0026 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

10 HUANG, Minsor C15-0054 University of Toronto ON CAN 

11 KASUNIC, James C11-0611 ROY ON CAN 

12 TAYLOR, Thomas C17-1374 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

JUNIOR WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 TAM, Rachel C13-0382 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 BALOT, Corinne C12-0396 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LIN, Maggie C14-0008 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 



3T SABATINI, Isabella Ravenne C13-0762 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

5 DRYBURGH, Evangeline C13-0791 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 TAM, Miriam C13-1702 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 LIN, Ashley C14-0591 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 WEDEL, Michelle C17-0774 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

9 CHOO, Valerie C17-1039 York University Fencing ON CAN 

10 JOOSEE, Hannah C17-1435 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

JUNIOR WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BELAOUSSOFF, Kira C11-0930 Sword Players ON CAN 

2 PRINCIPE, Emily C16-2049 University of Toronto ON  

3T TADEVOSYAN, Amalia C12-2361 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LUI, Leanna C13-0028 University of Toronto ON CAN 

5 YANG, Yiling C13-0583 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 GILHAM, Rachel C11-1653 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 MUCSI, Anna C11-0655 Sword Players ON CAN 

8 XU, Yilin C15-0281 University of Toronto ON  

9 TANG, Panya C14-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 YE, Xinyang C17-1011 University of Toronto ON  

11 SLAPSYS, Remy C17-1539 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

12 HUSSEIN, Glena C17-1540 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BURGHGRAEF, Danielle C11-0987 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

2 FALKSON, Esther C11-1013 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

3T GORCZYCA-RANCOURT, Megan C09-0424 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T WHITEHEAD, Caroline C13-0096 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

5 TETZLAFF, Holly C15-1307 Loyalist Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 LIU, GuanXi C15-2171 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

SENIOR MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 MCCULLY, Philip C06-0953 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

2 MARKS, Gareth C09-2395 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

3T DONG, Darren C13-0013 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LI, Edward C09-0036 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 POON, Alvin C12-1547 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 JALBERT, Jean-Francois C06-3498 Club d'escrime Lagardere QC CAN 



7 HOTTI, James C14-0231 University of Toronto ON CAN 

8 VASILIEV, Sacha C14-0680 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

9 SUN, Michael C14-0016 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 BOZHENKO, Evgeny C12-1254 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 WHITE-ROY, Nolan C15-0904 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

12 LO, Marc C11-0115 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

13 ASADULAIEV, Mykhailo C16-0262 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 GODIN, Paul C08-0018 University of Toronto ON CAN 

15 MCLEOD, Malcolm C07-0570 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

16 ZHANG, Songhao Steven C12-0550 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 ROBINSON, Stuart C10-1283 University of Toronto ON CAN 

18 CYRWUS, Robert C17-0373 University of Toronto ON CAN 

19 MAHDI, Mahdi C10-0009 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

20 TURK, Julien C12-0532 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

21 SHAO, Kevin C16-1502 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 SHAW, Graham C14-0091 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

23 GLASBERGEN, Garret C11-1537 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

24 YEUNG, Dylan C15-0009 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

25 MICHALOWSKI, Tyler C06-0435 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

26 TSVETANOV, Martin C15-1590 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

27 HAINES, Ethan C10-0807 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

28 CHEN-LI, David C10-2535 University of Toronto ON CAN 

29 YU, yan C14-1398 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

30 SUN, Matthew C14-0015 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

31 ZHAO, Hahn C13-0826 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

32 BRIAR, david C06-3216 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

33 BELL, Scott C14-1856 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

34 NOONAN, Matthew C17-1380 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

35 CHOI, Ryan C16-0227 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

36 DANG, Kevin C17-0972 York University Fencing ON CAN 

37 FOURNIER, Nicholas C17-0114 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

38 GHAZALI, Omer C17-0610 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

39T YANG, Mingbo C17-1010 Brock Badgers Fencing ON  

39T RUAN, Winson C11-0612 York University Fencing ON CAN 

41 DUFF, Fraser C16-0210 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

42 STANCESCU, Albert C16-1635 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

43 OLIVEIRA, Pedro C16-1008 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

44 CHOI, Eugene (Wai Hung) (Eugene) C06-0172 Metro Blades ON CAN 

45 WEBSTER, Nicholas C17-0772 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

46 LY, Sada C17-0178 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

47 WONG, Ben C16-1966 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 



48 KIM, Won C17-1004 York University Fencing ON CAN 

49 CHENG, joseph C06-1196 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

50 ZHANG, Huagang C17-1510 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

51 ZHANG, Jie C17-0156 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

52 COLE, Daniel C17-0378 Metro Blades ON CAN 

53 QASSIM, Hani C16-0307 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

54 CYR, Davin C16-1046 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

55 OCO, Noel C16-1652 Metro Blades ON CAN 

56T TSENG-THAM, Caleb C15-1036 Unattached ON CAN 

56T MENANNO, Nicholas C17-0777 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

58 CHAPMAN, Noah C16-1030 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

59 MAHMOOD, Kowsheek C17-0059 Metro Blades ON CAN 

U-23 MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ASADULAIEV, Mykhailo C16-0262 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MARKS, Gareth C09-2395 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

3T HOTTI, James C14-0231 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T DONG, Darren C13-0013 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 SUN, Michael C14-0016 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 WHITE-ROY, Nolan C15-0904 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

7 ROBINSON, Stuart C10-1283 University of Toronto ON CAN 

8 DANG, Kevin C17-0972 York University Fencing ON CAN 

9 LI, Edward C09-0036 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 MCLEOD, Malcolm C07-0570 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

11 TURK, Julien C12-0532 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

12 SHAO, Kevin C16-1502 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 SHAW, Graham C14-0091 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

14 TSVETANOV, Martin C15-1590 Ontario Centre for Classical Sport ON CAN 

15 CHEN-LI, David C10-2535 University of Toronto ON CAN 

16 SUN, Matthew C14-0015 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 CHOI, Ryan C16-0227 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

18 FOURNIER, Nicholas C17-0114 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

19 GHAZALI, Omer C17-0610 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 YANG, Mingbo C17-1010 Brock Badgers Fencing ON  

21 STANCESCU, Albert C16-1635 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 OLIVEIRA, Pedro C16-1008 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 LY, Sada C17-0178 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

24 ZHANG, Huagang C17-1510 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 



SENIOR MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BRINCK-CROTEAU, Maxime C06-0427 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

2 GORNOVSKY, David C11-0078 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T GALLAGHER PELLETIER, Samuel C06-0215 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T BUCKLEY, Michael C13-0079 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 DALE, Colin C10-1184 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 HUANG, John C16-0855 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

7 DURAN, Simon C17-0097 Toronto Fencing Club ON  

8 ZWEGERS, Alexander C13-1480 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 TIKHOMIROV, Arseni C06-0716 Sword Players ON CAN 

10 RUDOLPH, Christopher C11-0729 Escrime les Pirates de l'Est QC CAN 

11 RUEST, Micah C15-0313 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

12 MUCSI, Istvan C11-0684 University of Toronto ON CAN 

13 WILFORD, Logan C10-0019 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

14 ZANUSSI, Zachary C06-3184 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 JONES, mark C06-2198 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 VINNITCHOUK, Ted C11-0025 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 MCCURDY, Colin C10-1654 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 SZABO, Benedek C11-1028 Sword Players ON CAN 

19 DUNLOP, Matt C10-1199 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

20 CUCOS, Alexander C08-0505 Sword Players ON CAN 

21 ANDROSYUK, Alexander C14-0002 Sword Players ON CAN 

22 WU, Rick C12-2364 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 LI, Jason Man Kit C13-0569 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

24 ZHAO, Tyler C14-0030 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

25 MCEWEN, Rory C16-0781 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

26 LITWIN, Matthew C11-0533 Sword Players ON CAN 

27 BONOMO, Robert C17-1270 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

28 MCDONNELL, Evan C06-0955 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

29 GATES, Darcy C06-0008 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

30 FOSTER, Kyle C06-0093 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

31 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

32 WANG, William C14-1106 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

33 WRIGHT, John C06-0254 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

34 RYSSINE, Igor C17-1063 Sword Players ON CAN 

35 KOHLMANN, Neil C13-0006 University of Toronto ON CAN 

36 LEUNG, Beston C15-0437 University of Toronto ON CAN 

37 BUTTERWORTH, Callum C06-0051 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

38 MACGREGOR, Scott C08-2972 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

39 HU, Andrew C16-1369 Vango Toronto ON CAN 



40 KALANTZIS, Chris C17-1419 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

41 ZHANG, Daniel C12-2452 University of Toronto ON  

42 CHENG, joseph C06-1196 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

43 LEE, Ambrose C06-1861 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

44 LIGGINS, Adrian C07-1359 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

45 STOKAN, Nathaniel C10-2019 London Fencing ON CAN 

46 EDYE, Joe C15-1693 London Fencing ON CAN 

47 LO, Marc C11-0115 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

48T ODWYER, Ryan C15-0734 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

48T KIM, Byoungchan C10-0366 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

50 LAM, Andrew C14-0140 University of Toronto ON CAN 

51 DAN-DOBRE, Matei C15-1455 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

52 YIP, John C17-0107 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

53T HUTCHINSON - COTOC, Kendel C17-1536 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

53T PEREZ CANIZARES, Marcos C14-0264 University of Toronto ON CAN 

55T WICK, Chris C13-1479 London Fencing ON CAN 

55T GODIN, Paul C08-0018 University of Toronto ON CAN 

57 GRIFFIN, Richard C14-0488 ROY ON CAN 

58 NEWMAN, James C16-0894 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

59 LAZARIS-BRUNNER, Matthew C09-0750 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

60 KEIR, Mark C17-0154 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

61 SNYDER, Michael 100140893 Unattached  USA 

62 HU, Elon C17-1397 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

63 WILLSON, Stephen C07-0590 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

64 ZHANG, Bowen C15-0087 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

65 WANG, HE C17-0003 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

66 HANXU, Richard C12-2352 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

67 PINTO, Thomas C15-1454 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

68 THOMPSON, Michael C17-1128 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

69 ALEXANDER, Justin C17-0561 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

70 WANG, Weijie C17-1409 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

71 SHLAYEN, Joseph C17-0483 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

72 LAXTON, Ryan C12-2295 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

73T POLAK, Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

73T KRISTBERGS, Fritz C11-1863 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-23 MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 SZABO, Benedek C11-1028 Sword Players ON CAN 

2 ZWEGERS, Alexander C13-1480 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 



3T LITWIN, Matthew C11-0533 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T DALE, Colin C10-1184 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 MCCURDY, Colin C10-1654 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 WILFORD, Logan C10-0019 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

7 ANDROSYUK, Alexander C14-0002 Sword Players ON CAN 

8 MACGREGOR, Scott C08-2972 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

9 RUDOLPH, Christopher C11-0729 Escrime les Pirates de l'Est QC CAN 

10 MUCSI, Istvan C11-0684 University of Toronto ON CAN 

11 ZANUSSI, Zachary C06-3184 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 ZHANG, Daniel C12-2452 University of Toronto ON  

13 STOKAN, Nathaniel C10-2019 London Fencing ON CAN 

14 ODWYER, Ryan C15-0734 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

15 DAN-DOBRE, Matei C15-1455 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 SNYDER, Michael 100140893 Unattached  USA 

17 CUCOS, Alexander C08-0505 Sword Players ON CAN 

18 WU, Rick C12-2364 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

19 LI, Jason Man Kit C13-0569 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 KOHLMANN, Neil C13-0006 University of Toronto ON CAN 

21 LEUNG, Beston C15-0437 University of Toronto ON CAN 

22 HU, Andrew C16-1369 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

23 EDYE, Joe C15-1693 London Fencing ON CAN 

24 PEREZ CANIZARES, Marcos C14-0264 University of Toronto ON CAN 

25 NEWMAN, James C16-0894 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

26 KEIR, Mark C17-0154 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

27 ZHANG, Bowen C15-0087 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

28 ALEXANDER, Justin C17-0561 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

29 WANG, Weijie C17-1409 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

30 SHLAYEN, Joseph C17-0483 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

31 LAXTON, Ryan C12-2295 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

32 MCEWEN, Rory C16-0781 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

SENIOR MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 KINNEY, William C08-0021 University of Toronto ON CAN 

2 OLMSTEAD, Aaron C09-0571 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

3T SPARLING, Adrien C06-0098 York University Fencing ON CAN 

3T GOLDMAN, Benjamin 100155450 Unattached  USA 

5 XU, Ryan C15-0089 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 GERINGAS, Gordon C17-0211 University of Toronto ON CAN 

7 HAIGH, Cameron C09-0603 University of Toronto ON CAN 



8 MATHARU, Sukhveer C06-1972 University of Toronto ON CAN 

9 BLUNDELL, Matt C17-1295 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 CLEMENTS, Hugo C10-1491 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

11 AYOUB, Adem C15-0291 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

12 YUNG, Filbert C08-0135 University of Toronto ON CAN 

13 RODRIGUEZ, Fausto C06-0832 Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 JOHNSON, Drake C14-0034 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

15 TRAN, Anthony C15-0598 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

16 ROLLIT, Connor C10-0568 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 MADRID, Derek C16-0714 Carleton University Fencing Club ON  

18 DANI, Christopher C14-0965 York University Fencing ON CAN 

19 HEYES, Evan C07-0307 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 WILLSON, Burke C12-1560 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

21 HUANG, Minsor C15-0054 University of Toronto ON CAN 

22 BOULOS, Michael C15-1040 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 JEWELL, Noah C12-2455 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

24 THAM, Ryan C11-0450 University of Toronto ON CAN 

25 KHAIRA, Raminderpreet C16-1074 Ryerson Fencing Club ON CAN 

26T LIU, Kevin Zhefeng C13-1022 York University Fencing ON CAN 

26T ZAMOR, Gerson C15-0331 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

28 ROBERTS, Nathan C17-0596 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

29 ANTARES, Naufal Rafi C15-1502 York University Fencing ON  

30 LI, Benson C17-0430 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

31 CASSELL, Max 100136766 Unattached  USA 

32 BROCK-FISHER, Taylor C16-1931 Unattached ON  

33 STILES, Elliott C14-0543 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

34 ROBERT-NUNEZ, Mathew C15-1033 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

35 KARUNANANTHAN, Jathushan C17-1077 York University Fencing ON CAN 

36 ZHU, Calvin C14-0512 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

37 RAHARJO, Adithya C16-1565 York University Fencing ON CAN 

38 SANFORD, Ian C17-0066 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-23 MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 GOLDMAN, Benjamin 100155450 Unattached  USA 

2 KINNEY, William C08-0021 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T XU, Ryan C15-0089 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T ZAMOR, Gerson C15-0331 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

5 MADRID, Derek C16-0714 Carleton University Fencing Club ON  

6 HAIGH, Cameron C09-0603 University of Toronto ON CAN 



7 YUNG, Filbert C08-0135 University of Toronto ON CAN 

8 TRAN, Anthony C15-0598 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

9 CLEMENTS, Hugo C10-1491 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

10 HUANG, Minsor C15-0054 University of Toronto ON CAN 

11 BOULOS, Michael C15-1040 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 JEWELL, Noah C12-2455 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 STILES, Elliott C14-0543 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

14 ANTARES, Naufal Rafi C15-1502 York University Fencing ON  

15 KARUNANANTHAN, Jathushan C17-1077 York University Fencing ON CAN 

16 ZHU, Calvin C14-0512 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 ROBERT-NUNEZ, Mathew C15-1033 Trent Fencing Club ON CAN 

18 CASSELL, Max 100136766 Unattached  USA 

19 BROCK-FISHER, Taylor C16-1931 Unattached ON  

SENIOR WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BALOT, Corinne C12-0396 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LI, Jiahua C10-2530 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T LIN, Ashley C14-0591 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T SABATINI, Isabella Ravenne C13-0762 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

5 SCHUPPE, Sharon C17-0395 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 LANGLOIS, Marie-CÃ©phas C17-0729 My Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 LIN, Maggie C14-0008 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 FOSTER, Katy C12-1973 Mustang Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 DRYSDALE, Siobhan C07-2544 University of Toronto ON CAN 

10 MASCIANTONIO, Magdalena C16-0668 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

11 YU, Jing Fei C16-0337 University of Toronto ON CAN 

12 WANG, Na C13-0095 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 WICKRAMARATHNA, Lakni C16-0250 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

14 HO, Fidelia C06-0913 University of Toronto ON CAN 

15 CORMIER, Roxanne C16-0261 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

16 CHAN, Bonnie C17-0984 York University Fencing ON CAN 

17 PARK, Jung Eun C15-0322 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

18T SEO, Minyoung C16-0640 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

18T HO, Margaret C17-0637 University of Toronto ON CAN 

20 SIDDIQUI, Rumsha C15-0944 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 TANO, Glydel C15-0958 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

22 BARNETT, Sarah C15-0931 York University Fencing ON CAN 

U-23 WOMEN'S FOIL



Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BALOT, Corinne C12-0396 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LIN, Ashley C14-0591 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LIN, Maggie C14-0008 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T SCHUPPE, Sharon C17-0395 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 LI, Jiahua C10-2530 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 DRYSDALE, Siobhan C07-2544 University of Toronto ON CAN 

7 FOSTER, Katy C12-1973 Mustang Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 WICKRAMARATHNA, Lakni C16-0250 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

9 SABATINI, Isabella Ravenne C13-0762 Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN 

10 MASCIANTONIO, Magdalena C16-0668 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

11 HO, Margaret C17-0637 University of Toronto ON CAN 

12 SEO, Minyoung C16-0640 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

13 CHAN, Bonnie C17-0984 York University Fencing ON CAN 

14 SIDDIQUI, Rumsha C15-0944 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 TANO, Glydel C15-0958 McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 BARNETT, Sarah C15-0931 York University Fencing ON CAN 

SENIOR WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DIB, Vanessa C10-1478 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 ZHENG, Evelyn C14-1858 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T MUCSI, Anna C11-0655 Sword Players ON CAN 

3T WANG, Shirley(xueer) C09-0182 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

5 KUTIK, Michelle C12-1976 Sword Players ON CAN 

6 MABIALAH, Vinciane C17-1489 Sword Players ON CAN 

7 FITZSIMMONS, Kelly C09-1446 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 NOFAL, Mozynah C17-0887 University of Toronto ON CAN 

9 LAANSOO, Karen C11-0024 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 VAKALIS, DONNA C06-0619 University of Toronto ON CAN 

11 MCDONNELL, Cecily C06-0954 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

12T CSIBA, Andrea C06-0020 London Fencing ON CAN 

12T TADEVOSYAN, Amalia C12-2361 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 UKOLOVA, Natasha C08-2084 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

15 ZANINA, Alexandra C15-0446 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

16 BELAOUSSOFF, Kira C11-0930 Sword Players ON CAN 

17 LUI, Leanna C13-0028 University of Toronto ON CAN 

18 BELAOUSSOFF, Vera C13-0460 Sword Players ON CAN 

19 FLIAGUINE, Olga C16-0228 Club d'escrime Lagardere QC  

20 MCLEOD, Rachel Maeve C15-0981 University of Toronto ON CAN 

21 FOWLER, Catherine C12-0428 Unattached ON CAN 



22 FISHER, Sharleen C13-0364 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

23 YANG, Yiling C13-0583 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

24 NOVA, Olga C13-0805 Sword Players ON CAN 

25T BLACHAR, Shannon C09-0634 University of Toronto ON CAN 

25T LEE, Yena C10-1891 University of Toronto ON CAN 

27 PASMA, Lauren C12-1542 London Fencing ON CAN 

28 PRINCIPE, Emily C16-2049 University of Toronto ON  

29 TANG, Panya C14-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

30 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

31 BANNERMAN, Courtney C14-0262 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

32 SAGE, Linnea C14-0886 University of Toronto ON CAN 

33 PARK, Hunki C16-0255 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

34 PROWD, nicole C13-0857 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

35 HAMADE, noura C09-1494 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

36 XU, Yilin C15-0281 University of Toronto ON  

37 BELAOUSSOFF, Roxanna C11-0931 Sword Players ON CAN 

38 MCTAGGART, Sarah C15-1296 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-23 WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BELAOUSSOFF, Kira C11-0930 Sword Players ON CAN 

2 MCDONNELL, Cecily C06-0954 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

3T TADEVOSYAN, Amalia C12-2361 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T PRINCIPE, Emily C16-2049 University of Toronto ON  

5 MCLEOD, Rachel Maeve C15-0981 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 UKOLOVA, Natasha C08-2084 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 NOVA, Olga C13-0805 Sword Players ON CAN 

8 BANNERMAN, Courtney C14-0262 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 ZHENG, Evelyn C14-1858 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

10 MUCSI, Anna C11-0655 Sword Players ON CAN 

11 LUI, Leanna C13-0028 University of Toronto ON CAN 

12 FOWLER, Catherine C12-0428 Unattached ON CAN 

13 FISHER, Sharleen C13-0364 Queens Fencing Club ON CAN 

14 ZANINA, Alexandra C15-0446 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

15 PARK, Hunki C16-0255 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

16 TANG, Panya C14-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

17 SAGE, Linnea C14-0886 University of Toronto ON CAN 

18 MCTAGGART, Sarah C15-1296 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

SENIOR WOMEN'S SABRE



Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 LIU, Bai Xun You C14-0085 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 WU, Zoe C14-0524 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T JEFFREY, Rebecca C10-2213 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T DOSEN, Kristin C13-0790 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

5 SHACKER, Heather C10-0006 Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 CHANDLER, Astrid C14-0644 University of Toronto ON CAN 

7 EDWARDS, Victoria C12-1518 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

8 BURGHGRAEF, Danielle C11-0987 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

9 GORCZYCA-RANCOURT, Megan C09-0424 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 ROY, Charline  Unattached  CAN 

11 ALAMY, Marie-Christine C14-0983 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

12 ZACHARIAS, Katrina  Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 LOC, Van C13-0756 York University Fencing ON CAN 

14 CHAN, Katelyn C11-0795 University of Toronto ON CAN 

15 ABBAS, Jennifer C16-0284 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

16 HUANG, Shin Hsuen C14-0161 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

17 SAULNIER, Haley C16-0236 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

18 STONEHOUSE, Sara C11-0543 University of Toronto ON CAN 

19 SHI, Tongyu C15-0964 University of Toronto ON CAN 

20 AYRA, Buke C12-1972 University of Toronto ON CAN 

21 HORECZY, Alexandra C15-0223 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

22 PERUGU, Shalini C17-0499 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

23 VALLANGCA, Jennie C17-1534 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

24 WATSON, Emiley C17-0455 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

25 REICHHELD, Wynne C16-1142 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

26 ZHENG, Sally C17-1066 York University Fencing ON  

U-23 WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 WU, Zoe C14-0524 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LIU, Bai Xun You C14-0085 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T JEFFREY, Rebecca C10-2213 University of Toronto ON CAN 

3T BURGHGRAEF, Danielle C11-0987 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

5 CHANDLER, Astrid C14-0644 University of Toronto ON CAN 

6 SAULNIER, Haley C16-0236 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

7 DOSEN, Kristin C13-0790 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

8 ABBAS, Jennifer C16-0284 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 

9 AYRA, Buke C12-1972 University of Toronto ON CAN 

10 HORECZY, Alexandra C15-0223 Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN 



11 PERUGU, Shalini C17-0499 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

12 VALLANGCA, Jennie C17-1534 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

13 WATSON, Emiley C17-0455 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

14 HUANG, Shin Hsuen C14-0161 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

15 REICHHELD, Wynne C16-1142 Brock Badgers Fencing ON CAN 

16 ZHENG, Sally C17-1066 York University Fencing ON  

TEAM MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members
1 Alpha Command Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN Poon, Poon, Yeung, Zhang 

2 UTO University of Toronto ON CAN Chen-Li, Hotti, Robinson 

3 Sharp Blade Hua Hua Fencing Club  CAN Dong, Li, Sun, Sun 

4
Waterloo Warriors
Gold

University of Waterloo ON CAN Brennan, Lo, Marks, Tseng-Tham 

5 Badgered Niagara Swords ON CAN Cyr, Glasbergen, McLeod, Yang 

6 The Foster Kids Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN Ghazali, Haines, Mahdi 

7 Parry of Faith York University Fencing ON CAN Dang, Godin, Kim, Ruan 

8
Waterloo Warriors
Black

University of Waterloo ON CAN Shao, Yu, Zhang 

9 Damascus Steel Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN Qassim, Zhang, Zhao 

10 MC Sandwich
Ontario Centre for Classical
Sport 

ON CAN 
Menanno, Tsvetanov, Warren,
ZINKO 

11 Mauraders McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN kassi, Oliveira, Stancescu 

TEAM MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members
1 YMCA University of Toronto ON CAN Dale, Gallagher Pelletier, Mucsi, Zhang 

2 Mix & Match Vango Toronto ON CAN 
Brinck-Croteau, Lavoie, Litwin,
McEwen 

3 TFC A Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN Buckley, Duran, Gates, jones 

4 TFC B Toronto Fencing Club  CAN Li, Wu, Zwegers 

5 Ottawa Fencing Ottawa Fencing ON CAN Ruest, Wright, Zanussi 

6 Brock Bastards Niagara Swords ON CAN 
Dunlop, Hutchinson - Cotoc, McLeod,
Wilford 

7 Newmarket Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 
McDonnell, McDonnell, Rudolph,
Ryssine 

8 Shanghai NoonX2 University of Toronto ON CAN 
Kohlmann, Lam, Leung, Perez
Canizares 

9
Back on the Chain
Gang

Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN Liggins, McCurdy, Polak 

10 Western Badminton
University of Western
Ontario 

ON CAN Alexander, Newman, Zhang 



11 Waterloo Warriors Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN Agnani, Lo, Wang 

12
LoNDon Fiishing
CLub

London Fencing ON CAN Edye, Stokan, Wick 

TEAM MEN'S SABRE
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members
1 UTO University of Toronto ON CAN Geringas, Kinney, Tham 

2 BABA Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN Bogolyubov, Rodriguez, Rollit 

3
Axis Fencing
Club

Axis Fencing Club ON CAN Gu, Liu, Ma, Xu 

4 Carleton
Carleton University Fencing
Club 

ON CAN 
Blundell, Heyes, Madrid, Robert-
Nunez 

5 Jacuzzi York University Fencing ON CAN Antares, Dani, Remisch, Sparling 

6
Gordon's
Children

University of Toronto ON CAN Boulos, Huang, Yung 

7 Western University of Western Ontario ON CAN Huang, Jewell, Roberts, Stiles 

TEAM WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members

1
Oops, I
missed....Again!

Duel Nature Fencing Cub ON CAN Dryburgh, Lin, Sabatini, Schuppe 

2 UTO University of Toronto ON CAN Drysdale, Ho, Li, Yu 

3 RMC
Royal Military College
Fencing 

ON CAN 
Cormier, Langlois, Seo,
wickramarathna 

4 Marauders McMaster Fencing Club ON CAN Siddiqui, Tano, Wilson 

5 Ryork York University Fencing ON CAN Barnett, Chan, Choo, Ma 

TEAM WOMEN'S EPEE
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members
1 Tom's Angels University of Toronto ON CAN Lui, Principe, VAKALIS, Xu 

2 Swords'n'Roses  ON CAN Fliaguine, Laansoo, Tadevosyan, Ukolova 

3 Bellas Sword Players ON CAN Belaoussoff, Belaoussoff, Belaoussoff 

4 3 New Friends Queens Fencing Club ON CAN Bannerman, Fisher, Nofal 

5 UTO B University of Toronto ON CAN Blachar, Lee, McLeod, Sage 

6 Team CLAN London Fencing ON CAN Csiba, Fowler, hamade, Pasma 

7 Purple Ponies University of Western Ontario ON CAN Nova, Poon, Zanina 

TEAM WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Club(s) Region Country Members
1 Bladeworks Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN Loc, Shacker, Zacharias 

2 UTO A University of Toronto ON CAN Chen, Jeffrey, Roy 



3 FILBERT YUNG University of Toronto ON CAN Ayra, Chandler, Shi, Stonehouse 

4 RMC Royal Military College Fencing ON CAN Abbas, Alamy, Horeczy, Saulnier 

VETERAN MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 LEE, Ambrose C06-1861 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 FOSTER, Kyle C06-0093 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

3T KAISIDI, Zurab C06-0371 Metro Blades ON CAN 

3T BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 BELL, Scott C14-1856 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

6 NEWMAN, Elie C06-4495 Metro Blades ON CAN 

7 ZHANG, Jie C17-0156 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

8 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

9 LANDONI, Al C17-0010 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

10 HAMELIN, Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

11 MCLEAN, Douglas C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 WEISZ, Gaby C06-3208 Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

13 WONG, Ben C16-1966 Excelsior Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-60 MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 NEWMAN, Elie C06-4495 Metro Blades ON CAN 

3T HAMELIN, Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

3T MCLEAN, Douglas C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-70 MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 WEISZ, Gaby C06-3208 Bladeworks Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 LANDONI, Al C17-0010 Niagara Swords ON CAN 

VETERAN WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

2 HAMELIN, Lucie C06-0032 Metro Blades ON CAN 

VETERAN MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BUCKLEY, Michael C13-0079 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 



2 FOSTER, Kyle C06-0093 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

3T MCDONNELL, Michael C06-1834 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LEE, Ambrose C06-1861 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 RYSSINE, Igor C17-1063 Sword Players ON CAN 

6 GATES, Darcy C06-0008 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 BOLDUC, patrice C08-1123 Les Seigneurs de la Rive-Nord QC CAN 

8 WILLSON, Stephen C07-0590 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

9 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 SULAIMAN, Fiaz C15-1566 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 SCHOBESBERGER, Rick C08-2073 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 PARKER, Stephen C14-0027 ROY ON CAN 

13 MCLEAN, Robert C09-1727 Unattached ON CAN 

14 KAISIDI, Zurab C06-0371 Metro Blades ON CAN 

15 NG, Wilson C17-0216 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

16 HOYNE, Lorraine C06-0363 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

17 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

18 SIMMONS, Howard C06-0466 Sword Players ON CAN 

19 POLAK, Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

20 THOMPSON, Michael C17-1128 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

21 RUSSETTE, Alan C14-0165 University of Western Ontario ON CAN 

22T BURRIDGE, ron C13-1513 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

22T EDWARDS, Brian C16-0936 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-50 MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 SCHOBESBERGER, Rick C08-2073 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 BURRIDGE, ron C13-1513 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T HOYNE, Lorraine C06-0363 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

3T NG, Wilson C17-0216 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 BOLDUC, patrice C08-1123 Les Seigneurs de la Rive-Nord QC CAN 

6 SULAIMAN, Fiaz C15-1566 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

8 POLAK, Andrew C13-0031 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

VET-60 MEN'S EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MCDONNELL, Michael C06-1834 Newmarket Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T MCLEAN, Robert C09-1727 Unattached ON CAN 

3T EDWARDS, Brian C16-0936 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 



VETERAN MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 FOSTER, Kyle C06-0093 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

2 MCLEAN, Douglas C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T JAKUBEK, Zygmunt C13-1161 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T MCFADDEN, Robert C08-1082 Loyalist Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 MASON, William C10-0833 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

7 MURPHY, Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

8 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

VET-50 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 MURPHY, Dave C07-0029 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

2 HUZEL, Lisa C15-0350 Canadian Fencing Academy ON CAN 

VET-60 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 JAKUBEK, Zygmunt C13-1161 Carleton University Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MCLEAN, Douglas C12-0486 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

3 BALLARD, Mark C06-0308 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 
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